

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1988 of 2014

Appellant :- Naushe And Anr.

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- N.K. Yadav, Apul Misra, G.R.S. Pal, Gaurav Kakkar

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, Sanjive Kumar Gupta-I

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Gautam Chowdhary, J.

The second bail application is pending.

List the matter in the month of July, 2021, as Shri Gaurav Kakkar, learned counsel for the appellants is insisting the Court to hear the matter only on second bail application though we are ready to hear the appeal.

A message be sent to the accused in jail.

Order Date :- 25.1.2021

LN Tripathi