

**Court No. - 45**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1988 of 2014

**Appellant :-** Naushe And Anr.

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** N.K. Yadav, Apul Misra, G.R.S. Pal, Gaurav Kakkar

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Govt. Advocate, Sanjive Kumar Gupta-I

**Hon'ble Manoj Misra, J.**

**Hon'ble Syed Aftab Husain Rizvi, J.**

List before another bench of which one of us (Manoj Misra, J.) is not a member, after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**Order Date :-** 18.7.2022

C. MANI